
Services Included Discount %

Dock Delivery 50%

Inside Delivery 40%

Delivered & Installed 40%
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CONTRACT: Georgia State Contract
Commodities Covered: Office, Computer and Education
Contract: 99999-001-SPD0000198-0080
Awarded Categories: C-23 Seating Category - Benches and Lounge Seating
Term Date: 12/01/2023 - 11/30/2025

Contract Pricing:
The discount off list at which dealers sell to the purchasing agency depends on the services included: 

Flexxform's Freight Policy:

Any Freight to a Dock is Free.

For any Drop-Ship Freight refer to "Flexxform Price List" for pricing with discounts.

All Flexxform Designs Inc. furniture products are carefully inspected and cartoned by trained personnel before they
leave the factory. If freight appears damaged on receipt, please do not refuse the shipment. Please note that the
delivering carrier will not accept responsibility for shortages or damages if these are not noted on the bill of lading.
Claims for concealed damages must be made to Flexxform Designs Inc.'s head office within 10 days of delivery.
Flexxform will not be liable for concealed damages after 20 business days if cartons are not opened within that time.

Point of Contact:
Shalyn Henry - Customer Service Representative
shalyn.henry@flexxform.co
+1-844-541-0081
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CONTRACT: Georgia State Contract
Commodities Covered: Office, Computer and Education
Contract: 99999-001-SPD0000198-0080
Awarded Categories: C-23 Seating Category - Benches and Lounge Seating

Ordering Procedures:

Please e-mail all purchase orders to: 

Flexxform Designs Inc.
PO Box 147
211 2nd Avenue North, Stonewall, Manitoba
Canada R0C 2Z0 
Phone: 844-541-0081
e-mail: info@flexxform.co

All prices shown in this price book are list prices and are subject to change without notice. 

All orders will be acknowledged via email. Customer must check order acknowledgment for accuracy and notify
Flexxform of any discrepancies within 24 hours, otherwise, acknowledgment constitutes a final agreement between
Flexxform Designs Inc. and the customer. 

Distribution of this price list does not in itself constitute an offer to sell. Orders may only be placed by authorized
Flexxform dealers only.

Payment Terms: 

Payment terms are net 30 days. Pricing does not include state or provincial taxes. Payment by credit card will be
considered on a per-order basis. If invoice is not paid in full within 30 days, a late payment charge of 2% per month (24%
per annum) will be applied on overdue invoices. First-time orders require a credit application and 50% deposit, balance
will be due after shipping.

Order Cancellations: 

After an order has been acknowledged and placed into production, cancellations cannot be accepted without the
consent of Flexxform. In the case of an order cancellation, customer may be invoiced a cancellation fee of no less than
20% of the value of the customers Purchase Order. Additional “work in progress” fees may be invoiced as well.
Cancellations must be made in writing to the factory.
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MANUFACTURER'S NAME: Flexxform Designs Inc.
CONTRACT NAME: FURNITURE

DEALER/DISTRIBUTOR NAME CONTACT NAME ADDRESS CITY/STATE/ZIP TELEPHONE FAX EMAIL
CONTRACT BUSINESS INTERIORS Stephen Gamble 3455 NORTH DESERT DR, BUILDING 3, SUITE 103 East Point, GA 30344 404.684.0800 404.684.0802 stephen@contractbusinessinteriors.com
COOK OFFICE EQUIPMENT Eddie Cook 3 EAST COURT SQUARE Newnan, GA 30263 770.253.1919 770.254.8181 edcook@numail.org
CORPORATE ENVIRONMENTS Tracey Bennett 1636 NORTHEAST EXPRESSWAY Atlanta, GA 30329 404.679.8999 404.679.8950 tbennett@ceofga.com
CREATIVE OFFICE DESIGN Jann Brenneman 2100 ROSWELL RD, SUITE 200C-857 Marietta, GA 30062 770.971.1631 770.971.1632 jbrenn2@comcast.net
C-W-C Cindy Butler 4343 NE EXPRESSWAY Atlanta, GA 30340 770.493.8200 770.491.6374 cindy.butler@c-w-c.com
DB WHITFIELD & CO. Brent Whitfield 111 JAMES CEMETERY ROAD Gray, GA 31032 478.986.7944 dbwhitfield@yahoo.com
EMPIRE OFFICE 1320 RIDGELAND PKWY Alpharetta, GA 30004 770.360.0200 info@empireoffice.com 
DIVERSIFIED RESOURCE GROUP Darrell Creedon 6410 ATLANTIC BLVD., SUITE 140 Norcross, GA 30071 678.282.0760 678.282.0761 darrell@drgatlanta.com
FOWLER'S OFFICE SUPPLY Deborah Fowler 940 W. BROAD ST. Athens, GA 30601 706.543.1320 706.543.8231 fowlers@pricelessfurniture.com
FRANKLIN McNEAL Steve Hurd 2875 N. BERKLEY LAKE RD., STE 16 Duluth, GA 30096 770.622.1090 770.622.1093 fmoffice2@aol.com
IMA Bill Palmer 555 NORTH POINT CENTER E, SUITE 160 Alpharetta, GA 30022 678.393.1299 678.393.1297 palmer@imaci.net
IMPACT OFFICE INTERIORS John Tidwell 222 MERIWETHER ST. Griffin, GA 30224 770.228.0706 770.233.9429 jtidwell@impactofficeinteriors.com
JEANETTA DESIGN ASSOCIATES Jeannetta Jordan 1905 BUFORD DAM ROAD Buford, GA 30518 770.831.6206 770.831.6209 jeannetta@jeannettadesign.com
MASON, INC. Joe Connors 300 W. BROUGHTON ST. Savannah, GA 31401 912.232.4192 912.234.3654 jlconners@mason-inc.com
McGARITY'S BUSINESS PRODUCTS Will Hudson 870 GROVE ST. SW Gainesville, GA 30501 770.536.9852 770.534.7316 whudson@mcgaritys.com
MODERN BUSINESS WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS Tony Seals-Johnson GREEN ST. Agusta, GA 30901 706.724.8700 706.724.4654 toni@mbworkplace.com
NATIONAL OFFICE SYSTEM Heather Novak 125 MLK BLVD. Savannah, GA 31401 912.238.0539 912.238.0628 heather@natoffsys.com
OFFICE IMAGES INC. Mary Katheryn German 1515 HOLCOMB WOODS PARKWAY Roswell, GA 30076 770-641-2640 770-641-2656 mkgerman@officeimagesinc.com
OFFICE INTERIORS, INC. Michelle Kamenca 260 PEACHTREE ST., SUITE 2303 Atlanta, GA 30303 770.804.1589 770.804.8861 mkamenca@oiatlanta.com
RUSSELL VENTURES Brandon Jones 320 NORTHPOINT PARKWAY, SUITE E Acworth, GA 30102 678-574-9805 sales@russellventures.com

 AUTHORIZED DEALERS/DISTRIBUTORS LIST
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